

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

3-23-1966



James W. Lee

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Lee, J. W. (1966). From: James W. Lee. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/5114

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Flint Community Schools

FLINT, MICHIGAN

3-23-66

Bro. John Allen Chalk Cookville, Tennessee

Dear Bro. Chalk:

Many of us were quite disappointed to learn that you can not be with us this fall as planned. This is not your fault, of course, but we were looking forward to your meeting with great expectations. I feel personally that you would have done a great deal of good in this area and am very sorry that circumstances prevented your coming.

But we will be looking forward to next year with all the more enthusiasm. Please keep us on your list.

I should have written you before concerning the Junicr-Senior Banquet. However, I think Gary Turner was in contact with you. At the time the young people were discussing who to ask to be our speaker, many had not met you, that is, our juniors and seniors. Of course, the adults had, and frankly we were disappointed again when we failed to have you for the banquet, and again, this was our fault, not yours, and, quite honestly, the young people's loss in this area. But this is allwwater under the bridge and there will be another year, and so on, but I know your calendar is not going to get any less crowded.

Well, I still remember the good times we had last August at the workshop at Bro. Benson's camp. That was a wonderful 4 days we spent there.

I hope to see you again soon. Until I do, May God Bless you and Your family,

In Christian Loye,

famer W der James W. Lee

James W. Lee 3521 Wisner Flint, Mich. 48504